
Kathy April-Rush
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Sofia Baig
Parexel

Melissa Barnhart
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1798, a Fingerpaint 
Company
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Nitin Seth
Incedo 

Karen Shoshan
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Edward Vaz
P360

Heather Zenk 	
AmerisourceBergen

Who’s on the List — 2021	 Indexed by Category

COMMANDERS & CHIEFS
Dr. Sam Agresta.................................Foghorn Therapeutics
Alisha Alaimo....................................................................Biogen
Shideh Bina..................................................................Insigniam
Dr. Norbert Bischofberger....................................Kronos Bio
Dr. James Kyle Bryan......................................... IQVIA Biotech
Victor Bultó..................................Novartis Pharmaceuticals
Dr. Tony Coles.........................................Cerevel Therapeutics
Dr. Athena Countouriotis.....Turning Point Therapeutics
Kate Cronin.....................................(formerly) Ogilvy Health
Jade Cusick............................................Kantar Health/Cerner
Glen de Vries..................... Medidata, a Dassault Systèmes
	  company
Stanley Erck.....................................................................Novavax
Lori Grant..................................................................Klick Health
Kate Haviland.........................................Blueprint Medicines
Peyton Howell.......................................Parexel International
Dr. Lan Huang..................BeyondSpring Pharmaceuticals
Dr. Patricia Hurter..................................Lyndra Therapeutics
Dr. Ed Ikeguchi...................................................................AiCure
Kirsten Kantak............................................................ Biolumina
Jim Lang..........................................................................Eversana
Roger Longman.............................................. Real Endpoints
Dr. Alison Moore ..............................Allogene Therapeutics
Saundra Pelletier....................................Evofem Biosciences
Deanna Petersen...........................................................Avrobio
Dr. Guillaume Pfefer ............................... Senda Biosciences
Dr. Andy Plump...........Takeda Pharmaceutical Company
Anshal Purohit......................................... Purohit Navigation
Dr. Leni Ramos...................................................Provention Bio
Dr. Al Robichaud........................................Sage Therapeutics
Jim Robinson................................................Urovant Sciences
Amy Ronneberg..................................................Be The Match
Josh Schoeller.............................. LexisNexis Risk Solutions
Ramona Sequeira......Takeda Pharmaceutical Company
Nitin Seth............................................................................ Incedo
Dr. Uma Sinha.............................................BridgeBio Pharma
Nagaraja Srivatsan.............................................................IQVIA
Dr.  Murray Stewart.....................Rhythm Pharmaceuticals
Dr.  Paul Peter Tak................................. Candel Therapeutics
James Talerico............................................................ Heartbeat
Kent Thoelke..........................................................................ICON
Dr. Akshay Vaishnaw................. Alnylam Pharmaceuticals
Edward Vaz.............................................................................P360
Dr. Greg Verdine....... LifeMine Therapeutics, FogPharma
Mike Viscel........................................................................Bionical
Terry Weber......................................................... BioTE Medical
Jim Weiss............................................................ Real Chemistry
Jennifer Wellman............................................................Akouos
Nate Wible.................................................. PRECISIONscientia
	
ENTREPRENEURS
Philip Astley-Sparke................................................Replimune
Rob Bohacs......................................................................ClinOne
Ronda Dean........................................................................Afaxys
Amy DuRoss......................................................................... Vineti
Sam Glassenberg...........................................................Level Ex
Raj Indupuri................................................eClinical Solutions
Dr. Carsten Linnemann..................Neogene Therapeutics
Amir Malka................................Bioforum the Data Masters
Dr. Grant McFadden.......................OncoMyx Therapeutics

Veer Mehta.............................................Halo Health Systems
Dave Oury.....................................................Medical Leverage
Sheila Thorne........... Multicultural Healthcare Marketing
 	 Group
Steve Viviano..........................................QBFox Healthcomm
Dr. Brian Wamhoff...................... HemoShear Therapeutics
	
CHANGE AGENTS
Dr. Kumar Badampudi.......................... MedTrix Healthcare
Sofia Baig................................................Parexel International
Melissa Barnhart........................................CMI Media Group
Roshawn Blunt....................1798, a Fingerpaint Company
Dr. Amy Burd...........The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
Joe Dustin...............................................Bristol Myers Squibb
Melanie Gloria..................................... Horizon Therapeutics
Rob Goodwin.......................................................................Pfizer
Dr. Kristen Hege....................................Bristol Myers Squibb
Dr. Kamala Maddali..................................................Deep Lens
Dave Mauro........................................Antidote Technologies
Angie Namenuk...................................................... Genentech
Dr. MaryAnne Rizk............ Rizk Management Consulting
Christian Rodgers...........................................................Pascale
Christine Roth...............................................GlaxoSmithKline
Malaikannan Sankarasubbu........... Saama Technologies
Ellen Street................................................................................ERT
Heather Zenk.......................................... AmerisourceBergen
	
DE&I CHAMPIONS
Eve Dryer.................................................Travere Therapeutics
Quita Highsmith..................................................... Genentech
Ester Banque.........................................Bristol Myers Squibb
Dr. Charlotte Jones-Burton.........Otsuka Pharmaceutical
	 Companies
Kathy April-Rush.............................................................AbbVie

CLINICAL EXPERTS
Diana Cucos........................................................Syneos Health
Dr.Jessica Vermeulen................... Janssen Pharmaceutical 
	 Companies of Johnson & Johnson
Dr. Stacy Wu................................Sunovion Pharmaceuticals	

PATIENT HEROES
Jena Daniels...................................................................Medable
Dr. Anthony Yanni...........................................Astellas Pharma	

CREATIVES
Paul Lanzetta.......................................................................Merck
Noah Lowenthal...............................................AbelsonTaylor
Tara Powers................................................Elevate Healthcare
Karen Shoshan.......... McCann Health Managed Markets	

MENTORS
Graham Belgrave.......................................Advanced Clinical
Wendy Blackburn............................................ Intouch Group
Brooke Casselberry.............................................................NNIT

Liz Kay...................................Quarter Moon Communications
	
REGULATORS
Shannon Heacock...........WAYS Pharmaceutical Services
Aman Khera....................................Worldwide Clinical Trials
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Congratulations for being recognized as a 
PharmaVOICE 100 most influential individual. 

From improving patient access to leading change efforts that make 

clinical development more inclusive and adaptive regardless of social, 

economic or cultural conditions, your dedication to always putting 

patients first is extraordinary. At Parexel, we’re deeply honored to 

work beside you. Your achievements inspire us daily and remind us all 

that the future can be full of promise and possibilities — for every 

patient.  

© 2021 Parexel International Corporation

Peyton Howell
President, Commercial and Consulting and 

Chief Commercial & Strategy Officer

Parexel

Sofia Baig
Executive Vice President, Global Head 

of Integrated Delivery Enablement Office

Parexel

Thanks to you, 
the future is full 
of promise and 
possibilities.
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Shideh Sedgh Bina
Insigniam

Joe Dustin
Bristol Myers Squibb

Peyton Howell
Parexel

Dr. Charlotte 
Jones-Burton
Otsuka

Jim Lang
Eversana 

Noah Lowenthal
AbelsonTaylor
	

Dr. Leni Ramos
Provention Bio

	

Nagaraja 
Srivatsan
IQVIA

Jim Weiss
Real Chemistry

Dr. Stacy Wu
Sunovion

Who’s on the List — 2021	 Indexed by Company/Organization

1798, a Fingerpaint Company..................................Roshawn Blunt

AbbVie.............................................................................Kathy April-Rush

AbelsonTaylor..............................................................Noah Lowenthal

Advanced Clinical.....................................................Graham Belgrave

Afaxys.......................................................................................Ronda Dean

AiCure..................................................................................Dr. Ed Ikeguchi

Akouos...........................................................................Jennifer Wellman

Allogene Therapeutics.............................................Dr. Alison Moore

Alnylam Pharmaceuticals...............................Dr. Akshay Vaishnaw

AmerisourceBergen........................................................Heather Zenk

Antidote Technologies......................................................Dave Mauro

Astellas Pharma....................................................... Dr.  Anthony Yanni

Avrobio..........................................................................Deanna Petersen

Be The Match................................................................Amy Ronneberg

BeyondSpring Pharmaceuticals..............................Dr.  Lan Huang

Bioforum the Data Masters...............................................Amir Malka

Biogen...................................................................................Alisha Alaimo

Biolumina...........................................................................Kirsten Kantak

Bionical LLC...............................................................................Mike Viscel

BioTE Medical.........................................................................Terry Weber

Blueprint Medicines....................................................... Kate Haviland

BridgeBio Pharma..........................................................Dr.  Uma Sinha

Bristol Myers Squibb........................................................Ester Banque

Bristol Myers Squibb............................................................. Joe Dustin

Bristol Myers Squibb..................................................Dr. Kristen Hege

Candel Therapeutics................................................Dr. Paul Peter Tak

Cerevel Therapeutics.......................................................Dr. Tony Coles

ClinOne.....................................................................................Rob Bohacs

CMI Media Group...................................................... Melissa Barnhart

Deep Lens................................................................Dr. Kamala Maddali

eClinical Solutions...............................................................Raj Indupuri

Elevate Healthcare...............................................................Tara Powers

ERT................................................................................................Ellen Street

Eversana..........................................................................................Jim Lang

Evofem Biosciences..................................................Saundra Pelletier

Foghorn Therapeutics................................................Dr. Sam Agresta

Genentech.....................................................................Quita Highsmith

Genentech.....................................................................Angie Namenuk

GlaxoSmithKline............................................................Christine Roth

Halo Health Systems...........................................................Veer Mehta

Heartbeat........................................................................... James Talerico

HemoShear Therapeutics....................................Dr. Brian Wamhoff

Horizon Therapeutics...................................................Melanie Gloria

ICON.........................................................................................Kent Thoelke

Incedo............................................................................................Nitin Seth

Insigniam..................................................................................Shideh Bina

Intouch Group..........................................................Wendy Blackburn

IQVIA.............................................................................Nagaraja Srivatsan

IQVIA Biotech.......................................................Dr. James Kyle Bryan

Janssen Pharmaceutical 

	 Companies of Johnson & Johnson....Dr. Jessica Vermeulen

Kantar Health/Cerner.......................................................... Jade Cusick

Klick Health..................................................................................Lori Grant

Kronos Bio...................................................Dr. Norbert Bischofberger

Level Ex..........................................................................Sam Glassenberg

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society........................Dr. Amy Burd

LexisNexis Risk Solutions............................................ Josh Schoeller

LifeMine Therapeutics, FogPharma.....................Dr. Greg Verdine

Lyndra Therapeutics...............................................Dr.  Patricia Hurter

McCann Health Managed Markets.......................Karen Shoshan

Medable..................................................................................Jena Daniels

Medical Leverage...................................................................Dave Oury

Medidata, a Dassault Systèmes company....... Glen de Vries

MedTrix Healthcare....................................... Dr. Kumar Badampudi

Merck.....................................................................................Paul Lanzetta

Multicultural Healthcare Marketing Group..........Sheila Thorne

Neogene Therapeutics...............................Dr. Carsten Linnemann

NNIT............................................................................Brooke Casselberry

Novartis Pharmaceuticals.................................................Victor Bultó

Novavax...................................................................................Stanley Erck

Ogilvy Health (formerly)....................................................Kate Cronin

OncoMyx Therapeutics.....................................Dr. Grant McFadden

Otsuka Pharmaceutical 

	 Companies.........................................Dr. Charlotte Jones-Burton

P360............................................................................................ Edward Vaz

Parexel International.............................................................Sofia Baig

Parexel International...................................................Peyton Howell

Pascale..........................................................................Christian Rodgers

Pfizer......................................................................................Rob Goodwin

PRECISIONscientia.................................................................Nate Wible

Provention Bio.................................................................Dr. Leni Ramos

Purohit Navigation.........................................................Anshal Purohit

QBFox Healthcomm.........................................................Steve Viviano

Quarter Moon Communications............................................ Liz Kay

Real Chemistry............................................................................Jim Weiss

Real Endpoints.............................................................Roger Longman

Replimune..............................................................Philip Astley-Sparke

Rhythm Pharmaceuticals....................................Dr. Murray Stewart

Rizk Management Consulting.......................... Dr. MaryAnne Rizk

Saama Technologies.........................Malaikannan Sankarasubbu

Sage Therapeutics......................................................Dr. Al Robichaud

Senda Biosciences...............................................Dr. Guillaume Pfefer

Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc......................................Dr. Stacy Wu

Syneos Health...................................................................... Diana Cucos

Takeda Pharmaceutical Company.........................Dr. Andy Plump

Takeda Pharmaceutical Company...................Ramona Sequeira

Travere Therapeutics................................................................Eve Dryer

Turning Point Therapeutics...................Dr. Athena Countouriotis

Urovant Sciences..............................................................Jim Robinson

Vineti........................................................................................Amy DuRoss

WAYS Pharmaceutical Services........................Shannon Heacock

Worldwide Clinical Trials...................................................Aman Khera

INDEX BY COMPANY
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In a year like no other, your 
leadership has enabled 
your teams, companies, and 
projects not just to survive — 
but to thrive. Thank you for 
all you have done to advance 
life-saving work despite 
challenging circumstances.

ZYMEWIRE.COM | HELLO@ZYMEWIRE.COM 

Zymewire  
is grateful  

to count  
more than

Zymewire would like to 
congratulate all of this 
year’s PharmaVOICE 100 
honorees.

of this year’s life science 
service provider honorees 
as our valued customers.

By leveraging our platform, they supercharge their  
sales and spend more time on the things that matter.
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